



Procurement Form (FOR)

Effective Date:
5/1/2019

Document #:
FSA_PRO_FOR_0033

Revision Date:
N/A

Revision#:
0

Document Title:
Cost Tabulation/Notice of Respondents

Document Owner/Department:
Procurement Team

Contract No./Title: 2102834/Facilities Maintenance Services
Date: 1/31/2022

#	Bid Quantity	Unit	Trade Classification/Bid item	Clark Construction Company		LGC Global, Inc.		DeCal	
				Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price
1	5992	Day Shift hourly rate	Plumber – Working Foreman	\$105.31	\$631,017.52	\$99.47	\$596,024.24	\$108.37	\$649,353.04
	40	Afternoon Shift hourly rate	Plumber – Working Foreman	87.28	3,491.20	132.46	\$5,298.40	115.96	4,638.40
	40	Midnight Shift hourly rate	Plumber – Working Foreman	87.28	3,491.20	141.59	\$5,663.60	115.96	4,638.40
2	22425	Day Shift	Plumber – Journeyman	89.98	2,017,801.50	96.90	\$2,172,982.50	95.83	2,148,987.75
	40	Afternoon Shift	Plumber – Journeyman	85.16	3,406.40	123.32	\$4,932.80	102.67	4,106.80
	40	Midnight Shift	Plumber – Journeyman	85.16	3,406.40	131.83	\$5,273.20	102.67	4,106.80
3	17725	Day Shift	Electrician – Working Foreman	99.52	1,763,992.00	101.90	\$1,806,177.50	111.95	1,984,313.75
	40	Afternoon Shift	Electrician – Working Foreman	82.47	3,298.80	126.15	\$5,046.00	120.96	4,838.40
	40	Midnight Shift	Electrician – Working Foreman	82.47	3,298.80	134.85	\$5,394.00	120.96	4,838.40
4	54862	Day Shift	Electrician – Journeyman	84.13	4,615,540.06	91.62	\$5,026,456.44	95.69	5,249,744.78
	7212	Afternoon Shift	Electrician – Journeyman	87.13	628,381.56	114.55	\$826,134.60	103.52	746,586.24
	13016	Midnight Shift	Electrician – Journeyman	88.13	1,147,100.08	122.45	\$1,593,809.20	103.52	1,347,416.32
5	600	Day Shift	Carpenter – Working Foreman	80.35	48,210.00	87.32	\$52,392.00	103.85	62,310.00
	75	Afternoon Shift	Carpenter – Working Foreman	76.33	5,724.75	97.15	\$7,286.25	111.12	8,334.00
	75	Midnight Shift	Carpenter – Working Foreman	76.33	5,724.75	103.85	\$7,788.75	111.12	8,334.00
6	1,200	Day Shift	Carpenter – Journeyman	77.72	93,264.00	84.60	\$101,520.00	86.19	103,428.00
	150	Afternoon Shift	Carpenter – Journeyman	73.84	11,076.00	94.25	\$14,137.50	92.22	13,833.00
	150	Midnight Shift	Carpenter – Journeyman	73.84	11,076.00	100.75	\$15,112.50	92.22	13,833.00
7	20372	Day Shift	Millwright - Working Foreman	103.88	2,116,243.36	94.47	\$1,924,542.84	101.53	2,068,369.16
	70	Afternoon Shift	Millwright - Working Foreman	86.09	6,026.30	130.15	\$9,110.50	108.64	7,604.80
	70	Midnight Shift	Millwright - Working Foreman	86.09	6,026.30	139.13	\$9,739.10	108.64	7,604.80



Procurement Form (FOR)

Effective Date:
5/1/2019

Document #:
FSA_PRO_FOR_0033

Revision Date:
N/A

Revision#:
0

Document Title:
Cost Tabulation/Notice of Respondents

Document Owner/Department:
Procurement Team

Contract No./Title: 2102834/Facilities Maintenance Services
Date: 1/31/2022

#	Bid Quantity	Unit	Trade Classification/Bid item	Clark Construction Company		LGC Global, Inc.		DeCal	
				Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price
8	67622	Day Shift	Millwright - Journeyman	87.30	5,903,400.60	89.78	\$6,071,103.16	99.23	6,710,131.06
	1000	Afternoon Shift	Millwright - Journeyman	88.30	88,300.00	112.40	\$112,400.00	106.18	106,180.00
	1000	Midnight Shift	Millwright - Journeyman	89.30	89,300.00	120.16	\$120,160.00	106.18	106,180.00
9	5853	Day Shift	Laborer - Working Foreman	64.60	378,103.80	62.60	\$366,397.80	78.35	458,582.55
	40	Afternoon Shift	Laborer - Working Foreman	53.80	2,152.00	92.87	\$3,714.80	84.61	3,384.40
	40	Midnight Shift	Laborer - Working Foreman	53.80	2,152.00	99.28	\$3,971.20	84.61	3,384.40
10	36205	Day Shift	Laborer	55.01	1,991,637.05	59.38	\$2,149,852.90	67.11	2,429,717.55
	1714	Afternoon Shift	Laborer	56.01	96,001.14	78.23	\$134,086.22	72.76	124,710.64
	1714	Midnight Shift	Laborer	56.01	96,001.14	84.63	\$145,055.82	72.76	124,710.64
11	3500	Day Shift	Painter - Working Foreman	60.16	210,560.00	80.00	\$280,000.00	85.12	297,920.00
	40	Afternoon Shift	Painter - Working Foreman	57.28	2,291.20	116.00	\$4,640.00	91.08	3,643.20
	40	Midnight Shift	Painter - Working Foreman	57.28	2,291.20	124.00	\$4,960.00	91.08	3,643.20
12	3000	Day Shift	Painter - Journeyman	58.94	176,820.00	55.81	\$167,430.00	82.95	248,850.00
	250	Afternoon Shift	Painter - Journeyman	56.12	14,030.00	71.56	\$17,890.00	88.76	22,190.00
	250	Midnight Shift	Painter - Journeyman	56.12	14,030.00	76.49	\$19,122.50	88.76	22,190.00
13	1000	Day Shift	HVAC Technician-Journeyman	47.94	47,940.00	79.84	\$79,840.00	110.52	110,520.00
	150	Afternoon Shift	HVAC Technician-Journeyman	45.66	6,849.00	98.60	\$14,790.00	117.76	17,664.00
	150	Midnight Shift	HVAC Technician-Journeyman	45.66	6,849.00	105.40	\$15,810.00	117.76	17,664.00
14	1500	Day Shift	Instrumentation Technician-Level 3	50.61	75,915.00	52.76	\$79,140.00	128.15	192,225.00
	120	Afternoon Shift	Instrumentation Technician-Level 4	48.20	5,784.00	56.55	\$6,786.00	137.12	16,454.40
	120	Midnight Shift	Instrumentation Technician-Level 5	48.20	5,784.00	60.45	\$7,254.00	137.12	16,454.40
15	9000	Day Shift	Equipment Operator-Boom Truck	89.04	801,360.00	88.11	\$792,990.00	92.32	830,880.00
	500	Afternoon Shift	Equipment Operator-Boom Truck	93.04	46,520.00	116.00	\$58,000.00	99.92	49,960.00
	500	Midnight Shift	Equipment Operator-Boom Truck	93.04	46,520.00	124.00	\$62,000.00	99.92	49,960.00



Procurement Form (FOR)

Effective Date:
5/1/2019

Document #:
FSA_PRO_FOR_0033

Revision Date:
N/A

Revision#:
0

Document Title:
Cost Tabulation/Notice of Respondents

Document Owner/Department:
Procurement Team

Contract No./Title: 2102834/Facilities Maintenance Services
Date: 1/31/2022

#	Bid Quantity	Unit	Trade Classification/Bid item	Clark Construction Company		LGC Global, Inc.		DeCal	
				Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price
16	6240	Day Shift	Field Clerk	30.00	187,200.00	35.70	\$222,768.00	79.39	495,393.60
17	6,240	Day Shift	Project Manager	77.68	484,723.20	74.31	\$463,694.40	140.24	875,097.60
18	6,240	Day Shift	Superintendent	80.23	500,635.20	62.11	\$387,566.40	114.86	716,726.40
19	6,240	Day Shift	Planner	30.00	187,200.00	49.35	\$307,944.00	109.67	684,340.80
20	1	lump sum	Payment & Performance Bonds	1	1.00	310,000.00	310,000.00	100%	336,465.64
21	1	lump sum	Insurance Cost	1	1.00	40,000.00	40,000.00		600,000.00
22	1	lump sum	Mobilization & Demobilization (including costs related to stocking, furnishing, and maintaining the WRRF trailer)	1	290,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	1	300,000.00
23	1	Not to Exceed	Allowance for Purchase of Materials/Equipment (\$150,000 per year)	450,000.00	450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	450,000.00
24	1	Percentage	Mark up percentage/amount on purchase of Materials/Equipment furnished under bid item 23	1%	4,500.00	3%	\$13,500.00	5%	22,500.00
25	1	Not to Exceed	Allowance for Rental/Lease of Equipment	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00
26	1	Percentage	Mark up percentage/amount on Rental/Lease of Equipment furnished under bid item 25	1%	15,000.00	3%	\$45,000.00	5%	75,000.00
27	1	Not to Exceed	Allowance for Specialized Subcontractor Services	1,125,000.00	1,125,000.00	\$1,125,000.00	\$1,125,000.00	1,125,000.00	1,125,000.00
28	1	Percentage	Mark up percentage/amount on Specialized Subcontractor Services provided under bid item 27	1%	\$11,250.00	3%	\$33,750.00	5%	\$56,250.00
Total Bid (items 1 through 28)					\$27,993,698.51		\$29,881,439.12		\$33,651,193.32

Approved: Gladys Cannon

2/4/22